

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3152/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2006 in WP No.1044/2004  
and order dated 12/12/2006 in RA No.314/2006 in WP No.1044/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHWANT SINGH

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and  
with prayer for interim relief]

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tomer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.

Caveator (s)

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Manish Jain, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
sole

respondent accepts notice.

There will be interim stay of dispossession in the meantime.

Counter affidavit may be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit thereto may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter be placed for final disposal after six weeks.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Mithlesh Raghav)

Court Master